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IN THE CENTRAL ADMTNISTRATTVE TRTIBUNAL, JATPUR BENCH, JATPUR.
DATF OF ORDER : 15.05.2002.

A

OA No. 354/2001

B. glnlsjwar son of thl Gyansiram by caste q1n51War aged

about 56 years resident .of C =22, Rrishnapuri (Aaukdl) Hatwara

Road, Jaipur. Presently working as SA-TT 0O/o Railway. Mail
\ . .

Service, Jaipur.

. : «...Applicant.
. s
VERSUS RN
1. Union-: of Tndia. through the qecretary to the Govt. of
Tndia, »Department of Posts, Nak Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New

N o

Delhi. , .

2.  Member (P), Postal Services Board, MNMew Nelhi.

3. Chief Post, Master General, Rajasthan Circle, Jaipur.
4. - Sr. Supdt. Railway Mail Service, Opp. Radio'station,
Jeipﬁr. |

. «+ .Respondents

Mr. P.N. Jatti, Counsel for the applicant.

Mr. N.c. Goyal, counsel for the respondents.

CORAM

Hon'ble hr.'M.P.”Singh,'Member (Administrative) -
Hon'ble Mr. J.K. Kaushik, Member (Judicial) ’

ORDER

L

PER HON'BLE MR. M.P. SINGH, MEMﬁER‘(ADMINISTRATIVE)
" / . v .. ' °

By - filing this bA, ‘applicant has sought for a dlrectJon to

quash and set aside the order dated 13.1. 98 (Annexure A/3),

order dated 5.6.98 (Annexure A/5) and order dated = 24. 7. ?000

(Annexure A/1) and he also sought for a dlrectlon to pay him

éxﬁtzlirrears of pay and other consequentlal beneflts.

! *
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2. The admitted facts of the case are that applicant is

working as- QOrtlng Agsistant in the Department of Posts.
While ‘worklng' as -Sorting A351stant, he was 1ssued\ with a
‘Charge sheet by the’ respondents under Rule-]ﬁ% of CCS(CcA).

Rules, 1965. The statement of imputations of misconduct or
meshehaviour framed against the ap?licant ig as follows:-
. | f ’ ‘ AP | 1
"Tt has been reported by the QRM(qtg ) Jaipur
RMG dateﬁ 74 8.96 that Shri I.C. Meena, T.€. Dixit
.And Shri M.C. Sharma, SAs were not doing sorting work
‘anﬁ dJsturblng others work, so he asked.them to work
peacefully. AFter that he, returneﬁ to his chamber and‘
gave. a letter to: the HEA to malntaln rpeaceful
atmosphere and: issued caution letters' to Shri- m.c.
pixit, Lc. ﬁeena and Shri M™M.C. . Sharma, SAs.
, .. TImmediately after that Shri B.S.. Sinsinwar- SA and
‘ DiVisional'Secretary‘anf Shri B.L..Bangaliya |3 and°
Union'ieadef and Shri Karottam Singh, ©A entered the
chamber of Suptd. (Stg) and:askedlhim to heg-eorry to
2all the staff members for iésuing the caution letter
and tried to. pressurlse to withdraw the caution memo.
On not accedlng thelr demand thl R ], finsinwar
1nst1gated the _staff whereupon all the staff OF
Jaipur RMS/1 -assembled in front .of .the chamber oF
Suptd ' (Stg) and createﬁ a ‘hoisterous scenario maﬂe a
deafening noise. HWe addressed the gathering and
" created commotion .in the‘office, ﬁue to instigation
by Shri B'q‘ Sinsinwar, the‘work of Set/2 remained
closed from 15.40 to 18.30 Hours. which resulted into
huge transfer of mail amounting to more than one lac
- hy Batch A' and the work got unmanageahle.
' From the above ver51on, it 1s evident. that the
"~ shri B.S. q1n51nwar had resorted to such practices
which resulted into cessation of Govt. work by way of
abetment/instigationato other officials and hthereby
violated the provisions of Rule 7(ii) of the ces
(Fonduct) Rules, 1964. - -
Tt is, therefore, alleged'that the said Shri.
B.S. Sinsinwar, SA has acted in a manner ~ of
Unbecoming of a Govt.v qefvant which\ ia too . in
contravention oﬁ the- prov151ons of Rule 3 T(iii) ccs
(Conduct) Rules, 1964, '
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3. on receipt of thefcherce sheet, the applieant had
requested the respondents vide representatlon dated 29.5.07
for sunplylng " certain documents to. prepare his reply. The
respondénts by~the1r,1etter dated 26.11.97 have allowed the
applicent\to examine  the report of SRM(Stg) on thes basis of
which ‘chargés were framed against him. The applicant had

» attended tne office on _3.1?.97r'an§ examine'.the repbrt;'
- Thereafter, he submitted another applicetion dated 1R.12.97
for supplying certain other documents. No.reély was receijved
from the responéents on - this\ letter. The respondents
thereafter peseedjlan ex-parte order dated 13.1.98 wherehy

Qg. '*'they.have imposed peha}ty'df with-holding of one . increment

for a period of three years without cumulative effect upon
“the appllcant Thereafter, the appllcant had filed an appeal
and the Appellate Authorlty vide its order dated 5.6A.98 had
rejected the appealh.The aopllcant,had also fileéd Revision
Apﬁlication, which was also rejected hy the Reviewing
Authorlty vide its order dated. 24.7. 2000, Aggrieved by this,
appllcatlon has filed. this OA. ) - ‘ ;o

' 4. Heard both the learned counsel for the oartles an&

perused the record.

T 52 During the course of argnments, learned counsel for
the appllcant has submitted that applicant has not been
supplleﬂ w1th certain’ documents hy the resaonﬂents, which
wetre reqiired to prepare his reply. -He has also .submitted

?F ' that the respondents have passed an ex-parte order without

' waiting for the reply of the applicant and without supplying

~the documents asked for hy the applicant. On the other hand,

o 1earn°ﬁv counsel for the respondents stated that as per

Py - proceﬂure, appllcant was permltteﬂ to. inspect, ‘the relied upon
' documénts. The other documents, which were asked for by-the
applicant, were not relevent and, therefore, mnon supply‘of'

these .documents " has not - caused any .  prejudice to the

v}n—i?plicant. L ‘
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6 After hearing the learned counsel for the partles and

‘perusing the record, we nlnd that respondents had- 1ssueﬂ the

charge: sheet to the applicant under Rule 16, of CCS(CrA) Rules

for imposing minor penalty as per procedure. fo formal

inquiry under the rules is requireﬁ'to'be conducted by the

" Disciplinary Authority unless ‘it is asked . for by:‘the

‘applicant or considered necessary by the nNisciplinary

Authority himself. Tn. this case, - applicant has ‘not
asked/requested the \Dls01pllnary AuthorJty for holﬂlng a
formalvlnqulry. The appllcant has only asked for supplying
certain documents. The Disciplinary Authority had permltteﬁ

him to’ 1nspect report of the QRM (qtg ) on the basis of’which

charges have heen framed agalnst the appllcant, Tn this case, -

we also-find>that applicant’ has nowhere‘denied the charges
levelled against him. He has slso not submitted his reply' to

the charges framed against him even after a period of seven

months. We alsoifind that by not supplying the documents

asked for by the applicant, no prejudice has been caused to
him. The law settled by the Hon'ble Supreme court in this
regard is that Court/mrlhunal cannot reappreciate the
ev1dence and also cannot _go into the quantum of punlshment

unless it shocks the conscious of the Fourt/TrlhunaJ. Tn this

case,. we find that respondents have followed due procedure‘

before imposing the penalty on the applicant. rT1heresponﬂents
have "also glven opportunlty to the apo11cant to prepare hls
defehce and thus principle " of natural Justice have been
obseryed hy the respondents. Tn this view of the\ﬁstter, we

do not find any ground to interfere with the ordér_passed hy

the Discipiinary " Authority, Appéllate - Authority 'and the -

Reviewing Authority.
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7. - Tor the reasons,recorded.above, the/OA is devoid of

. N ' I, L3 - . A : -
merit and is accordingly dismissed. No order as to costs.
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—;()/ . - . (Mm.P. SINGH)
MEMBER (J) B E T - MEMBFR (A)

’

54



